




English Version of Permanent Affiliation Order 

Sl.No./RCU/Belagavi/CDC Section/2021-22/4426/1                                        Dated: 22-01-2022 

To,  

The Principal 

Mudalgi Education Society’s 

Arts and Commerce College, Mudalgi 591312 

Tq: Mudalgi Dist: Belagavi (4282) 

 

Sub: Regarding Renewal of the Permanent Affiliation of your college and issuing of   

        its notification 

  Ref: 1) Your College Application dated: 30-06-2021 

         2) Approval of Academic Council and Syndicate Meetings: dated: 26-08-2021/ 

             27-08-2021 

        3)  Approval of Hon'ble Chancellor dated: 14-09-2021 / 11-10-2021 / 30-10-2021 

 

 With regard to above cited subject and references, related to UGC, K.S.U. Act-2000, and 

directions of Govt. of Karnataka with regard to marks and parameters, in addition to the adherence 

to guidelines given by the parent university Local Inquire Committee and the sanction of approval 

by the Academic Council and Syndicate Meetings, your college has renewed Permanent Affiliation 

from the academic year 2021-22 to the academic year 2025-26. This order is issued with regard to 

permanent affiliation of your college for the following courses / subjects.  

 

Course Basic Subject and Admission Limit (Per 

Semester) 

Combinations of Optional Subjects and 

Admission Limit (Per Semester) 

B.A. Continuation of I 

and II Semester 

from the year 2021-

22 (as per NEP-

2020) 

English 

Kannada 

Hindi 

360+ 

120+ 

20 

=500 

Statistics 

History 

Geography 

Kannada 

Sociology 

Pol.Science 

Economics 

Education 

English 

25 

75 

65 

50 

60 

65 

60 

50 

50 

 Continuation of III 

to VI Semester 

(Before 

implementation of 

NEP-2020) 

 360 Statistics-Political Science-History 

Statistics-Sociology-Economics 

Statistics-Geography-Economics 

Kannada-Education-Sociology 

Kannada-Geography-History 

Kannada-Political Science-History 

Kannada-Geography-Education 

English-Political Science-Geography 

English-Geography-Education 

English-Geography-Economics 

English-Education-History 

15 

15 

15 

30 

30 

30 

30 

25 

25 

25 

25 



English-Geography-History 

English-Economics-History 

Political Science-Sociology-Economics 

Political Science-Sociology-History 

Geography-Education-History 

20 

20 

20 

15 

20 

BCOM English Kannada Hindi 120+ 

120 

All  Compulsory Subjects as per 

University Syllabus 

240 

 

Note: 

1) B.A. and B.Com. For the 1st year of courses (first and second semesters) the admission limit has 

been fixed as above for the purpose of giving admission to each subject as per National Education 

Policy 2020. As per CIRCULAR NO: R.C.U.BELAGAVI/CDC/2021-22 / 15 DATE: 30-09-2021, 

subject to minimum entry limit of 15 students per subject to change without exceeding total 

sanctioned limit (for this year only) maintaining a balance in subject-wise admissions as far as 

possible. 

2) The said merger notification is subject to amendment. 

 

  

        Sd/-         

                  Registrar 

 

Copy to: 

1) Registrar (Evaluation) Rani Channamma University Belagavi 

2) Assistant Registrar, Office of Registrar Academic Section Rani Channamma University 

Belagavi 

3) Office Copy 

 

 

 






