ರಾಣೆ ಚನ್ನನ್ನು



ಬವೆ೪ಬಲ್ಕೆ6ರಗು

ത്യെട്ടത്ക് വര്യൂയോ ത്യൂര - 04. ജിതാവരംഗിൻപ്പു. സ്വേഹം - 591158

(inges idented B+ (loss - 2021)

RANI CHANNAMMA UNIVERSITY

Vidyasangama, National Highway - 04, Bhootaramanahatti, Belagavi - 591156 (NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade - 2021)

E-mail: rcuregistrar@gmail.com registrar@rcub.ac.in

ಕುಲಸಚಿವರ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ

Website: www.acub.ac.in Phone No.: 0831-2565203/34

ತ್ರಮ ಸಂಖ್ಯೇರಾಭವಿ/ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ/ನಿಡಿಸಿ ವಿಭಾಗ/2021

Office of the Registrar

District

2 2 JAN 2022

ಪ್ರಾಚಾರ್ಯರು, ಮೂಡಲಗಿ ತಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ. ಕಲಾ ಹಾಗೂ ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ. ಮೊ: ಮೂಡಲಗಿ-591 312. ತಾ: ಮೂಡಲಗಿ, ಜ: ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ. (4282)

ತಮ್ಮ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಶಾಶ್ವತ ಸಂಯೋಜನೆಯನ್ನು ಸವೀಕರಿಸಿ ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆ ನೀಡುತ್ತಿರುವ ಕುರಿಸು

1. ತಮ್ಮ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಅರ್ಜ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 30-06-2021

2. ವಿದ್ಯಾವಿಷಯಕ ಪರಿಷತ್ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಂಡಿಕೇಟ್ ಸಭೆಗಳ ಅನುಮೋದನೆದಿನಾಂಕ:26 08 2021/2 - 08 2021

3. ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ ದಿನಿಾಂಕ : 14-09-2021/11-10-2021/30-10-2021

ಮೇಲ್ದಾಣಿಸಿದ ವಿಷಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಗಳಿಗೆ ಸಂಖಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ. ಯು.ಹ.ಸ., ಕ.ರಾ.ವಿ.ವಿ. ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ-2000, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರಕಾರ ಸೂಚಿಸಿದ ಅಂಕ ಹಾಗೂ ಮಾನದಂಡಗಳನ್ನು ಮತ್ತು ಸ್ಥಾನಿಕ ತನಿಖಾ ಸಮಿತಿಯು ವಿಧಿಸಿದ ನಿಬಂಧನೆಗಳನ್ನು ಪಾರಸುವ ವರತ್ತಗೆ **ಒಳಪಟ್ಟು ವಿದ್ಯಾವಿಷಯಕ್ ಪರಿಷತ್ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಂಡಿಕೇಟ್ ಸಭೆಗಳ ಅನುಮೋದನೆಯನ್ನಯ. ತಮ್ಮ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಶಾಶ್ವತ** ಸಂಯೋಜನೆ ಹೊಂದಿದೆ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನ ಕೋರ್ಸ್ /ವಿಷಯಗಳಗೆ 2021-22ನೇ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ಸಾಅನಿಂದ 2025-26ನೇ ಶೃಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ಸಾಅನವರ್ಗ ಶಾಶ್ವತ ಸಂಯೋಜನೆಯನ್ನು ನವೀಕರಿಸಿ. ಈ ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ

ಕೋರ್ಸ್	ಮೂಲ ಏಷಯ ಮತ್ತು ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಮಿತಿ (ಪ್ರತಿ ಸಮಸ್ಟರ್'ಗ)			ಪಟ್ಟಿಕ ವಿಷಯಗಳ ಸಮಾಹ ಎತ್ತು ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಮಿತಿ (ಪ್ರತಿ ಸಮಸ್ಯರ್-ಗೆ)			
ట.ట.	1 ಮತ್ತು 2 ಮುಂದುವರಿಕೆ (NEP 2020 ರಂತೆ) 2021–22 ನೇ ಸಾಅನಿಂದ	ಇಂಗ್ಲೀಷ್. ಕನ್ನಡ. ಹಂದಿ,	360+120+20 =500	ಸಂಖ್ಯಾಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ	25	ರಾಜ್ಯಶಾಸ್ತ	65
Y				ಇತಿಹಾಸ	75	ಅರ್ಥಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ	60
				experiment and	65	ಶಿಕ್ಷಣಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ	50
				ಕನ್ನಡ	50	ಪಂರ್ಥಿಚ್ <u>ಕ</u>	50
				ಸಮಾಹಿಶಾಸ್ತ	60		-
	3 ರಿಂದ 6 (NEP 2020 ರ ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನ ಪೂರ್ವದಂತೆ)			ಸಂಖ್ಯಾಕಾಸ್ತ-ರಾಜ್ಯಕಾಸ್ತ	ಾಸ್ತ-ಇತಿ	bear	10
				ಸಂಖ್ಯಾತಕ್ಕ ಕಮಾ	मध्याज्ये - छ	de mod	15
				ಸಂಖ್ಯಾತಾತ್ರ - ಭಂಗು	oerlened	-लाक्षर करूर्	15
			ಕನ್ನಡ-ಶಿಕ್ಷಣಶಾಸ್ತ-ಸಮಾಜಶಾಸ್ತ ಕನ್ನಡ-ಭಾಗುಣಶಾಸ್ತ-ಇತಿಹಾಸ ಕನ್ನಡ-ರಾಜ್ಯಶಾಸ್ತ-ಇತಿಹಾಸ ಕನ್ನಡ-ಭಾಗುಣಶಾಸ್ತ-ಶಿಕ್ಷಣಶಾಸ್ತ ಇಂದಿಕಷ-ರಾಜ್ಯಶಾಸ್ತ-ಭಾಗುಣಕಣ	ಕನ್ನಡ-ಶಿಶ್ಚಣಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಸ	del mes en e	nd	30
				ಕನ್ನಡ-ಭೂಗುಂಬಾನ	- n&as	it!	30
				ಕನ್ನಡ-ರಾಜ್ಯಕಾಸ್ತ-೧	box 64	1 240	30
				Bolg a thortocook	- Agrou	ord	BO
				संस्थार्य	27		
				ಇಂದ್ರೀಷ-ಭೂಗೋಳಶಾಸ್ತ-ಶಿಕ್ಷಣಶಾಸ್ತ	(menor)	20	
				aobeq-mortoen	mary-non	penal	20
				ಇಂಗ್ಲೀಷ-ಶಿಕ್ಷಣಶಾಸ್ತ	40.11	To P	pr

ಟ ಕಾಂ.	ಇಂದ್ಲೀಷ್, ಕನ್ನಡ. ಹಿಂದಿ.	120+120	ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಪಠ್ಯಕ್ರಮದಂತೆ ಎಲ್ಲ ಕಡ್ಡಾಯ ವಿಷಯಗಳು	240
	YTI2 RELYL	AU AUGUA	ಭೂಗೋಳಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಶಿಕ್ಷಣಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಇತಿಹಾಸ	20
	(all the	40 10	ರಾಜ್ಯಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಸಮಾಜಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಇತಿಹಾಸ	15
	DATES OF THE PERSON IN	A PARTY	ರಾಜ್ಯಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಸಮಾಜಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಅರ್ಥಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ	20
			ಇಂದ್ಲೀಷ-ಅರ್ಥಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಇತಿಹಾಸ	20
			ಇಂಗ್ಲೀಷ-ಭೂಗೋಳಶಾಸ್ತ-ಇತಿಹಾಸ	20

ಡಿಎ ಹಾಗೂ ಅಎಸ್ಟಿ ನೋರ್ಸ್ಗಗಳ : ನೇ ವರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ (ಪ್ರಥಮಹಾಗೂ ದ್ವಿತೀಯ ಸಮಸ್ಥರ್ಗಳಗೆ) ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ನೀತಿ 2020 ರನ್ನಯ ಪ್ರತಿ ನಿಸ್ತಯಕ್ಕೆ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ನೀಡುವ ಉದ್ದೇಶದಿಂದ ಮೂಲ್ಕಾಣಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಮಿತಿ ನಿನದಿಗೊಳಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೇ ರಾಚನಿ/ಬೆಳಗಾನಿ/ಸಿಡಿಸಿ/2021–22/115, ವೀ 30–09–2021ರನ್ನಯ ಪ್ರತಿ ನಿಷಯಕ್ಕೆ ಕನಿಷ್ಠ 15ರ ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಮಿತಿಯನ್ನಿಬ್ಬರೊಂಡು ಒಬ್ಬ ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಮಿತಿ ಮಿನದೆ ಬದಲಾವಣೆ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಂಡು (ಈ ವರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ ಮಾತ್ರ) ಸಾಧ್ಯವಾದ ಮತ್ತಿಗೆ ನಿಷಯವಾಗು ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಮಿತಿಯಲ್ಲ ಸಮತೋಲನ ಕಾಯ್ದುಕೊಳ್ಳುವುದು.

ಸದರಿ ಪಂಯಣಜನಾ ಅಭಿನಾಚನೆಯು ತಿದ್ದುಪಡಿಯ ಪರತ್ತಿಗೊಳಪ್ಪುರುತ್ತದೆ.

ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

ಪ್ರತಿ ಸಾದರಪೂರ್ವಕವಾಗಿ:-

- ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು (ಮೌಲ್ಯಮಾಪನ), ರಾಣಿ ಚನ್ನಮ್ಮ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ವಿದ್ಯಾಸಂಗಮ ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ.
- 2 ಉಪಕುಲಸಚಿವರು. ವಿದ್ಯಾಮಂಡಳ ವಿಭಾಗ ಕುಲಸಚಿವರ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ರಾಣಿ ಚನ್ನಮ್ಮ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ವಿದ್ಯಾಸಂಗಮ ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ.
- 3. ರಕ್ತಾ ಪ್ರತಿ.

English Version of Permanent Affiliation Order

Dated: 22-01-2022

Sl.No./RCU/Belagavi/CDC Section/2021-22/4426/1

To,
The Principal
Mudalgi Education Society's
Arts and Commerce College, Mudalgi 591312
Tq: Mudalgi Dist: Belagavi (4282)

Sub: Regarding Renewal of the Permanent Affiliation of your college and issuing of its notification

Ref: 1) Your College Application dated: 30-06-2021

2) Approval of Academic Council and Syndicate Meetings: dated: 26-08-2021/27-08-2021

3) Approval of Hon'ble Chancellor dated: 14-09-2021 / 11-10-2021 / 30-10-2021

With regard to above cited subject and references, related to UGC, K.S.U. Act-2000, and directions of Govt. of Karnataka with regard to marks and parameters, in addition to the adherence to guidelines given by the parent university Local Inquire Committee and the sanction of approval by the Academic Council and Syndicate Meetings, your college has renewed Permanent Affiliation from the academic year 2021-22 to the academic year 2025-26. This order is issued with regard to permanent affiliation of your college for the following courses / subjects.

Course	Basic Subject and Ad Semester)	dmission Lin	nit (Per	Combinations of Optional Admission Limit (Per Semester	•
B.A.	Continuation of I and II Semester from the year 2021-22 (as per NEP-2020)	English Kannada Hindi	360+ 120+ 20 =500	Statistics History Geography Kannada Sociology Pol.Science Economics Education English	25 75 65 50 60 65 60 50
	Continuation of III to VI Semester (Before implementation of NEP-2020)		360	Statistics-Political Science-History Statistics-Sociology-Economics Statistics-Geography-Economics Kannada-Education-Sociology Kannada-Geography-History Kannada-Political Science-History Kannada-Geography-Education English-Political Science-Geography English-Geography-Education English-Geography-Education English-Geography-Economics English-Education-History	15 15 15 30 30 30 30 25 25 25 25

			English-Geography-History	20
			English-Economics-History	20
			Political Science-Sociology-Economics	20
			Political Science-Sociology-History	15
			Geography-Education-History	20
BCOM	English Kannada Hindi	120+	All Compulsory Subjects as per	240
		120	University Syllabus	

Note:

- 1) B.A. and B.Com. For the 1st year of courses (first and second semesters) the admission limit has been fixed as above for the purpose of giving admission to each subject as per National Education Policy 2020. As per CIRCULAR NO: R.C.U.BELAGAVI/CDC/2021-22 / 15 DATE: 30-09-2021, subject to minimum entry limit of 15 students per subject to change without exceeding total sanctioned limit (for this year only) maintaining a balance in subject-wise admissions as far as possible.
- 2) The said merger notification is subject to amendment.

Sd/-Registrar

Copy to:

- 1) Registrar (Evaluation) Rani Channamma University Belagavi
- 2) Assistant Registrar, Office of Registrar Academic Section Rani Channamma University Belagavi
- 3) Office Copy

PRINCIPAL
MES Arts & Commerce College
MUDALGI-991312
Tal: Gokak Dist: Belagavi

ರಾಣೆ ಚನ್ನನ್ನು



ಬವೆ೪ಬಲ್ಕೆ6ರಗು

ത്യെട്ടത്ക് വര്യൂയോ ത്യൂര - 04. ജിതാവരംഗിൻപ്പു. സ്വേഹം - 591158

(inges idented B+ (loss - 2021)

RANI CHANNAMMA UNIVERSITY

Vidyasangama, National Highway - 04, Bhootaramanahatti, Belagavi - 591156 (NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade - 2021)

E-mail: rcuregistrar@gmail.com registrar@rcub.ac.in

ಕುಲಸಚಿವರ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ

Website: www.acub.ac.in Phone No.: 0831-2565203/34

ತ್ರಮ ಸಂಖ್ಯೇರಾಭವಿ/ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ/ನಿಡಿಸಿ ವಿಭಾಗ/2021

Office of the Registrar

District

2 2 JAN 2022

ಪ್ರಾಚಾರ್ಯರು, ಮೂಡಲಗಿ ತಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ. ಕಲಾ ಹಾಗೂ ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ. ಮೊ: ಮೂಡಲಗಿ-591 312. ತಾ: ಮೂಡಲಗಿ, ಜ: ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ. (4282)

ತಮ್ಮ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಶಾಶ್ವತ ಸಂಯೋಜನೆಯನ್ನು ಸವೀಕರಿಸಿ ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆ ನೀಡುತ್ತಿರುವ ಕುರಿಸು

1. ತಮ್ಮ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಅರ್ಜ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 30-06-2021

2. ವಿದ್ಯಾವಿಷಯಕ ಪರಿಷತ್ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಂಡಿಕೇಟ್ ಸಭೆಗಳ ಅನುಮೋದನೆದಿನಾಂಕ:26 08 2021/2 - 08 2021

3. ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ ದಿನಿಾಂಕ : 14-09-2021/11-10-2021/30-10-2021

ಮೇಲ್ದಾಣಿಸಿದ ವಿಷಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಗಳಿಗೆ ಸಂಖಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ. ಯು.ಹ.ಸ., ಕ.ರಾ.ವಿ.ವಿ. ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ-2000, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರಕಾರ ಸೂಚಿಸಿದ ಅಂಕ ಹಾಗೂ ಮಾನದಂಡಗಳನ್ನು ಮತ್ತು ಸ್ಥಾನಿಕ ತನಿಖಾ ಸಮಿತಿಯು ವಿಧಿಸಿದ ನಿಬಂಧನೆಗಳನ್ನು ಪಾರಸುವ ವರತ್ತಗೆ **ಒಳಪಟ್ಟು ವಿದ್ಯಾವಿಷಯಕ್ ಪರಿಷತ್ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಂಡಿಕೇಟ್ ಸಭೆಗಳ ಅನುಮೋದನೆಯನ್ನಯ. ತಮ್ಮ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಶಾಶ್ವತ** ಸಂಯೋಜನೆ ಹೊಂದಿದೆ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನ ಕೋರ್ಸ್ /ವಿಷಯಗಳಗೆ 2021-22ನೇ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ಸಾಅನಿಂದ 2025-26ನೇ ಶೃಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ಸಾಅನವರ್ಗ ಶಾಶ್ವತ ಸಂಯೋಜನೆಯನ್ನು ನವೀಕರಿಸಿ. ಈ ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ

ಕೋರ್ಸ್	ಮೂಲ ಏಷಯ ಮತ್ತು ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಮಿತಿ (ಪ್ರತಿ ಸಮಸ್ಟರ್'ಗ)			ಪಟ್ಟಿಕ ವಿಷಯಗಳ ಸಮಾಹ ಎತ್ತು ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಮಿತಿ (ಪ್ರತಿ ಸಮಸ್ಯರ್-ಗೆ)			
ట.ట.	1 ಮತ್ತು 2 ಮುಂದುವರಿಕೆ (NEP 2020 ರಂತೆ) 2021–22 ನೇ ಸಾಅನಿಂದ	ಇಂಗ್ಲೀಷ್. ಕನ್ನಡ. ಹಂದಿ,	360+120+20 =500	ಸಂಖ್ಯಾಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ	25	ರಾಜ್ಯಶಾಸ್ತ	65
Y				ಇತಿಹಾಸ	75	ಅರ್ಥಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ	60
				experiment and	65	ಶಿಕ್ಷಣಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ	50
				ಕನ್ನಡ	50	ಪಂರ್ಥಿಚ್ <u>ಕ</u>	50
				ಸಮಾಹಿಶಾಸ್ತ	60		-
	3 ರಿಂದ 6 (NEP 2020 ರ ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನ ಪೂರ್ವದಂತೆ)			ಸಂಖ್ಯಾಕಾಸ್ತ-ರಾಜ್ಯಕಾಸ್ತ	ಾಸ್ತ-ಇತಿ	bear	10
				ಸಂಖ್ಯಾತಕ್ಕ ಕಮಾ	मध्याज्ये - छ	de mod	15
				ಸಂಖ್ಯಾತಾತ್ರ - ಭಂಗು	oerlened	-लाक्षर करूर्	15
			ಕನ್ನಡ-ಶಿಕ್ಷಣಶಾಸ್ತ-ಸಮಾಜಶಾಸ್ತ ಕನ್ನಡ-ಭಾಗುಣಶಾಸ್ತ-ಇತಿಹಾಸ ಕನ್ನಡ-ರಾಜ್ಯಶಾಸ್ತ-ಇತಿಹಾಸ ಕನ್ನಡ-ಭಾಗುಣಶಾಸ್ತ-ಶಿಕ್ಷಣಶಾಸ್ತ ಇಂದಿಕಷ-ರಾಜ್ಯಶಾಸ್ತ-ಭಾಗುಣಕಣ	ಕನ್ನಡ-ಶಿಶ್ಚಣಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಸ	del mes en e	nd	30
				ಕನ್ನಡ-ಭೂಗುಂಬಾನ	- n&as	it!	30
				ಕನ್ನಡ-ರಾಜ್ಯಕಾಸ್ತ-೧	box 64	1 240	30
				Bolg a thortocook	- Agrou	ord	BO
				संस्थार्य	27		
				ಇಂದ್ರೀಷ-ಭೂಗೋಳಶಾಸ್ತ-ಶಿಕ್ಷಣಶಾಸ್ತ	(menor)	20	
				aobeq-mortoen	mary-non	penal	20
				ಇಂಗ್ಲೀಷ-ಶಿಕ್ಷಣಶಾಸ್ತ	40.11	To P	pr

ಟ ಕಾಂ.	ಇಂದ್ಲೀಷ್, ಕನ್ನಡ. ಹಿಂದಿ.	120+120	ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಪಠ್ಯಕ್ರಮದಂತೆ ಎಲ್ಲ ಕಡ್ಡಾಯ ವಿಷಯಗಳು	240
	YTI2 RELYL	AU AUGUA	ಭೂಗೋಳಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಶಿಕ್ಷಣಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಇತಿಹಾಸ	20
	(all the	40 10	ರಾಜ್ಯಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಸಮಾಜಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಇತಿಹಾಸ	15
	DATES OF STREET	A PARTY	ರಾಜ್ಯಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಸಮಾಜಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಅರ್ಥಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ	20
			ಇಂದ್ಲೀಷ-ಅರ್ಥಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ-ಇತಿಹಾಸ	20
			ಇಂಗ್ಲೀಷ-ಭೂಗೋಳಶಾಸ್ತ-ಇತಿಹಾಸ	20

ಡಿಎ ಹಾಗೂ ಅಎಸ್ಟಿ ನೋರ್ಸ್ಗಗಳ : ನೇ ವರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ (ಪ್ರಥಮಹಾಗೂ ದ್ವಿತೀಯ ಸಮಸ್ಥರ್ಗಳಗೆ) ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ನೀತಿ 2020 ರನ್ನಯ ಪ್ರತಿ ನಿಸ್ತಯಕ್ಕೆ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ನೀಡುವ ಉದ್ದೇಶದಿಂದ ಮೂಲ್ಕಾಣಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಮಿತಿ ನಿನದಿಗೊಳಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೇ ರಾಚನಿ/ಬೆಳಗಾನಿ/ಸಿಡಿಸಿ/2021–22/115, ವೀ 30–09–2021ರನ್ನಯ ಪ್ರತಿ ನಿಷಯಕ್ಕೆ ಕನಿಷ್ಠ 15ರ ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಮಿತಿಯನ್ನಿಬ್ಬರೊಂಡು ಒಬ್ಬ ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಮಿತಿ ಮಿನದೆ ಬದಲಾವಣೆ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಂಡು (ಈ ವರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ ಮಾತ್ರ) ಸಾಧ್ಯವಾದ ಮತ್ತಿಗೆ ನಿಷಯವಾಗು ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಮಿತಿಯಲ್ಲ ಸಮತೋಲನ ಕಾಯ್ದುಕೊಳ್ಳುವುದು.

ಸದರಿ ಪಂಯಣಜನಾ ಅಭಿನಾಚನೆಯು ತಿದ್ದುಪಡಿಯ ಪರತ್ತಿಗೊಳಪ್ಪುರುತ್ತದೆ.

ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

ಪ್ರತಿ ಸಾದರಪೂರ್ವಕವಾಗಿ:-

- ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು (ಮೌಲ್ಯಮಾಪನ), ರಾಣಿ ಚನ್ನಮ್ಮ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ವಿದ್ಯಾಸಂಗಮ ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ.
- 2 ಉಪಕುಲಸಚಿವರು. ವಿದ್ಯಾಮಂಡಳ ವಿಭಾಗ ಕುಲಸಚಿವರ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ರಾಣಿ ಚನ್ನಮ್ಮ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ವಿದ್ಯಾಸಂಗಮ ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ.
- 3. ರಕ್ತಾ ಪ್ರತಿ.